

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL.

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, HANDWARA.

Department of Health and Medical Education UT of J&K.

Prinicipalgmchandwara@gmail.com. www.gmchandwara.co.in



Sub: Constitution of Senior Resident Committee for Conduct of Written Test/Selection positions of Senior Residents/Tutors in Govt Medical College Handwara.

Office Order Dated: 21-06-2024

In concurrence to Government Order No. 382-JK(HME) of 2024, Dated: 20-06-2024, a committee is hereby constituted comprising of following officers for Selection/conduct of MCQ based written test for tenured positions of Senior Residents/Tutors in Govt Medical College Handwara.

S.NO	NAME	DESIGNATION	STATUS IN COMMITTEE
1.	Prof (Dr.) Khurshid Ahmad Wani	Principal	Chairperson
2.	Prof (Dr.) Shaukat Jeelani	Professor - General Surgery	Member
3.	Prof (Dr.) Safoora Bilquees	Professor- Community Medicine	Member
4.	Prof (Dr.) Abdul Qayoom Lone	Professor- Anaesthesiology	Member
5.	Mr. Tasawuf Amin (JKAS)	Chief Accounts Officer	Member
6.	Dr Mohammad Aamir Haleem	Registrar Academics	Member

(Prof.) Dr. Khurshid Ahmad Wani

Principal

Govt. Medical College Handwara

No: GMC/Hand/2024/Acad/ 236 - 38

Dated: 21/06/2024

Copy to:

- Secretary to the Govt. Department of H&ME Civil Secretariat Jammu/Srinagar for information.
- 2. Concerned Members for information and necessary action.
- 3. Medical Superintendent, Associated District Hospital Govt Medical College Handwara.
- 4 Official Website.